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Other Spring Wheat:  Pesticide, Planted Acreage,
Percent of Area Receiving Applications and Total Applied
by State, 2004, Percent of Acres Treated and Total Applied

State Planted
Acreage

Area Receiving and Total Applied
Herbicide Insecticide Fungicide

1,000 Acres Percent 1,000 Lbs. Percent 1,000 Lbs. Percent 1,000 Lbs
Idaho
Minnesota
Montana 1

North Dakota 1

Oregon
South Dakota 1

Washington

Total

500
1,700
3,000
6,200

180
1,600

530

13,710

92
99
95
97
95
89
99

96

288
1,054
1,652
3,452

133
702
364

7,645

4
10

4

4

2

6
28

1

8

52

46

28
9

14
3

20

84

190
2

26
2

304
  1 Insufficient reports to publish data for one or more pesticide classes.

Other Spring Wheat:  Agricultural Chemical Applications, Washington, 2004 1

Active
Ingredient

Area
Applied

Appli-
cations

Rate per
Application

Rate per
Crop Year

Total
Applied

Percent Number Lbs per Acre Lbs per Acre 1,000 Lbs.
Herbicides
    2,4-D
    2,4-D, Dimeth. salt
    2,4-DP, Dimeth. salt
    Bromoxynil
    Clodinafod-propargil
    Dicamba
    Fenoxaprop
    Flucarbazone-sodium
    Glyphosate
    MCPA
    MCPA, dimethyl, salt
    Metsulfuron-methyl
    Thifensulfuron
    Triallate
    Tribenuron-methyl

Fungicides
    Propiconazole

37
4
9

26
21

9
5
1

48
38

5
22
36

3
38

2

1.2
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

0.31
0.47
0.45
0.27
0.05
0.09
0.09
0.02
0.43
0.29
0.50

0.003
0.008
1.07

0.005

0.11

0.36
0.47
0.45
0.27
0.05
0.09
0.09
0.02
0.43
0.29
0.50

0.003
0.008
1.07

0.005

0.11

72
11
21
37
6
4
2

( 2 )
110
59
13
( 2 )

2
16
1

1
  1 Planted acreage in 2004 for Washington was 530,000 acres.  2  Total applied is less than 500 pounds.


